MCQ101A, B
BLN-95-8989-3 Issued: October 1995
Remote Setpoint
DESCRIPTION
The MCQ101 Remote Setpoint provides a grade or slope command to
Danfoss rotary position and level controllers in off-highway
construction applications, displaying the command via a battery-pow-
ered liquid crystal display (LCD).  The MCQ101 is designed for use with

.
.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TABLE A.
ORDER DISPLAY COIL ROLL-OFF
NUMBER MOUNT RANGE CORD CIRCUIT
MCQ101A1013 Hand-held ± 10.0 2-Ft. No
MCQ101A1021 Hand-held ± 10.0 4-Ft. No
MCQ101A1039 Hand-held ± 10.0 2-Ft. 250 Microfarad
MCQ101A1047 Hand-held ± 10.0 2-Ft. 100 Microfarad
MCQ101A1062 Hand-held ± 19.9 2-Ft. 100 Microfared
MCQ101B1004 Panel ± 10.0 None 250 Microfarad
MCQ101B1012 Panel ± 10.0 None 100 Microfarad
MCQ101B1020 Panel ± 10.0 None No
© Danfoss, 2013-09 BLN-95-8989-3 1
2
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
SPECIFY
1. Model number MCQ101A, B (see Table A.)
2. Slope range, coil cord length and slope roll off
PARTS LIST
Only those parts listed by Danfoss Part Numbers
should be ordered from Danfoss.  Common parts
such as screws and washers should be purchased locally.
When replacement or parts not listed are required, the entire
unit should be returned to the factory for repair and adjust-
ment.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
K04034 Two foot cable with mating MS con-
nector for hand-held MCQ101A
K04036 Four foot cable with mating MS con-
nector for hand-held MCQ101A
KW01001 Two foot cable with mating MS con-
nector and spade lugs for panel
mount MCQ101B
TECHNICAL DATA
SETPOINT RANGE
± 10.0
One revolution of the setpoint dial changes the setpoint